The Parties authorize delivery of the earnest money to the Closing Agent. 

3 PURCHASE AND SALE.  Subject to the following provisions, Purchaser agrees to buy, and 

Seller agrees to sell, the Property on the terms and conditions stated in this Contract. 

4 PRICE.  The purchase price shall be Nine Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and No 

Cents ($925,000.00), payable as follows: the earnest money and part payment acknowledged above, 

and the balance to be paid by Purchaser in good and valuable funds as set forth in this paragraph.  

Purchaser shall pay the purchase price in cash, certified funds, by wire transfer, or via other means

[...]

Town of Lyons, on behalf of its Water Enterprise    $610,000.00 

Borrower 

1. BORROWER'S PROMISE TO PAY 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned (the "Borrower") promise to pay to the order of 

the City of Longmont its successors and assigns (“Lender”) the principal sum of Six Hundred Ten 

Thousand Dollars ($610,000.00), plus 0% simple interest, payable as set forth herein.    

2. SECURITY 

This Note is secured by a deed of trust (the “Deed of Trust”) of even date herewith 

encumbering the certain real property (“Property”) more particularly described as follows:  

See Exhibit A 

3. PAYMENTS 

Principal shall be payable in two equal annual payments of Three Hundred Five Thousand 

($305,000.00), with the first payment due and payable on or before February 15, 2018 and the second 

payment due and payable on or before February 15, 2019.  

In addition, this Note shall be immediately due and payable upon the earliest to occur of 

either of the following events:

[...]

The beneficiary is the City of Longmont, County of Boulder, 

Colorado, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, and whose mailing address 

is 350 Kimbark Street, Longmont, CO  80501 (the "Lender" or “Beneficiary”). 

WITNESSETH, the Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of Six Hundred Ten Thousand 

($610,000.00) (the “Loan”) and has executed a promissory note dated the same as this Deed of Trust, 

hereinafter referred to as the “Note,” for the principal sum of $610,000.00 payable to the order of the 

City of Longmont, whose address is 350 Kimbark Street, Longmont, CO 80501, plus 0% simple

[...]

insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and any other 

L:\FRIEDLAN\My Documents L\Water-Wastewater\LYONS WTP CONTRACT TO BUY AND SELL REAL ESTATE 2017_FINAL.doc  3/10/2017 

21 

hazards for which Lender requires insurance for  the amount of Nine Hundred Twenty Five 

Thousand Dollars ($925,000.00) through February 15, 2019 (“Required Insurance”), provided that 

this requirement shall not apply to the structures existing on the Property that Borrower may 

demolish and remove pursuant to paragraph 3 and subject to exclusions in the Borrower’s property